
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to
Original House Concurrent Resolution No. 90 by Representative Schexnayder

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12 On page 1, line 17, after "B, C," delete the remainder of the line and insert "G, H, I, and J
3 of"4 AMENDMENT NO. 25 On page 1, line 19, delete "Supreme Court,"6 AMENDMENT NO. 37 On page 2, line 10, after "B, C," delete the remainder of the line and insert "G, H, I, and J
8 of"9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 2, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following:

11 "F. In addition to the criteria specified in Paragraphs B, C, G, H, I, and J of
12 this Joint Rule, the minimally acceptable criteria for consideration of a redistricting
13 plan for the Supreme Court shall be that the plan shall be a whole plan which assigns
14 all of the geography of the state."15 AMENDMENT NO. 516 On page 2, at the beginning of line 18, change "F." to "G."17 AMENDMENT NO. 618 On page 3, at the beginning of line 3, change "G." to "H."19 AMENDMENT NO. 720 On page 3, line 3, after "respect the" delete "recognized political boundaries" and insert
21 "established boundaries of parishes, municipalities, and other political subdivisions"22 AMENDMENT NO. 823 On page 3, at the end of line 4, insert "However, this criterion is subordinate to and shall not
24 be used to undermine the maintenance of communities of interest within the same district
25 to the extent practicable."26 AMENDMENT NO. 927 On page 3, at the beginning of line 5, change "H." to "I."28 AMENDMENT NO. 1029 On page 3, at the beginning of line 9, change "I." to "J."